

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 304/22

NCB Vs. Reena Saxena

24.11.2022

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. Anirudh Singh Rajawat, Ld. Counsel for
both accused (through VC).
Mr. S. K. Pandey, JIO, NCB Delhi.
Both accused produced from JC.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. counsel for both accused submitting that due to accident in the family he could not appear physically today. Submissions heard. IO is bound down for next date.

List for arguments on charge on **18.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.11.2022